Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries



We're looking for a logo. YOU could design it and win a \$50 prize!

Introduction

Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries ("Friends of the Libraries") is a non-profit organization whose purpose is to support and enhance library services to the community. Visit www.friendsofthelibraries.org/about to learn more. We're looking for a logo that will appear on our website and printed materials.

Eligibility

The contest is open to the community.

How to Enter

- Deadline for entries is April 30, 2018 11:59pm
- Entries must be submitted by email to <u>contact@friendsofthelibaries.org</u> and include the designer's full name, email address, and completed entry form.
- Designers must have a parent/guardian sign a consent block on the entry form if under 18 years old.
- Limit three entries per person

Submission Guidelines

- Logo must be submitted in one of the following file formats: .svg, .ai. .eps, .psd, .jpg, .png
- Logo must be easily resized, suitable for high quality printing, and look good in black/white, grayscale, color.
- Although our website currently uses certain colors and images, your logo doesn't need to reflect these. In fact, we hope your logo will help inspire our new website design!
- Entries must be original artwork and should not resemble existing logos or copyrighted images.
- Logo must contain the words Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries. A tag line may be included.
- The winning logo will be the property of the Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries to publish, display, reproduce, market, or use in advertising through any type of media including but not limited to: website/social media, printed materials, and promotional items.
- The winning design will be decided on May 3, 2018 and the designer will receive a \$50 gift card prize, recognition, a reciprocal link on the Friends of the Libraries website (if requested), and the right to use the basic logo and identify him/herself as the logo designer. There will be no further compensation.

Selection of Winner

- The winning design will be selected by the Friends of the Libraries. Their decision will be final. No further correspondence shall be entered into.
- The Friends of the Libraries reserves the right not to select a winner if, in its sole discretion, no suitable entries are received, and to disqualify any entrant or entry at its sole discretion.
- Accepting the prize constitutes permission for the Friends of the Libraries to make public and otherwise
 use the winner's name for recognition purposes. Further personal data may be requested but is not
 required.

Questions? Please send us an email: contact@friendsofthelibraries.org

Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries

LOGO CONTEST ENTRY FORM

Name (type or print)	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Email	Phone
Number of Entries	
Required signatures : A signature is required from each entrant <u>AND</u> a parent/guardian (if entrant is under 18 years old).	
My signature below certifies that I have read the submission guidelines for the "Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries Logo Contest" and agree to abide by them. The winning logo will be the property of the Friends of the Hawthorne and Wiseburn Libraries to be published, displayed or reproduced as outlined in the submission guidelines.	
Entrant's Signature	Date
Name (type or print) Address (if different from above)	Date
Email_	